



May 24, 2013  
Announcement 603

## **Attention Provider Types 24, 74 and 77: Claims for OB/GYN Ultrasounds**

Claims submitted by provider types 24, 74 and 77 for obstetrical/gynecological ultrasounds with dates of service on or after November 1, 2012, and process dates before March 20, 2013, that denied incorrectly with edit code 0148 (Rendering provider not certified to perform procedure) have been automatically reprocessed. The adjudication of the reprocessed claims is reflected on remittance advices dated May 17, 2013. The system has been updated and these claims are now adjudicating correctly.